506124424 06/25/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6171149

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VII, INC.	06/24/2020
VENTURE LENDING & LEASING VIII, INC.	06/24/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	RELAY HOLDINGS, LLC
Street Address:	201 KING OF PRUSSIA ROAD
Internal Address:	SUITE 161
City:	RADNOR
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19087

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12709312
Application Number:	12831486

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)963-5001

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2159635000

Email: denise.messner@morganlewis.com

MICHAEL S. RYAN **Correspondent Name:** Address Line 1: 1701 MARKET STREET

Address Line 2: MORGAN, LEWIS & BOCKIUS LLP

Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MICHAEL S. RYAN **SIGNATURE:** /Michael S. Ryan/ **DATE SIGNED:** 06/25/2020

Total Attachments: 2 source=Release#page1.tif source=Release#page2.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 053035 FRAME: 0965 506124424

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS

This Release of Security Interest in Patents, dated as of June 24, 2020, is executed by Venture Lending & Leasing VII, Inc. and Venture Lending & Leasing VIII, Inc. (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Lenders"), in favor of Relay Holdings, LLC (the "Borrower").

WHEREAS, the records of the United States Patent and Trademark Office ("PTO") reflect that Lenders and Borrower entered into the Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated January 13, 2017 (the "Security Agreement") under which Borrower granted to Lenders security interests in the patents listed on the attached Schedule A (the "Patents").

WHEREAS, the PTO recorded the Intellectual Property Security Agreement on January 13, 2017 at Reel 041391, Frame 0900;

WHEREAS, Borrower has satisfied all of its outstanding obligations and the parties seek to make a record of Lenders' release to Borrower of their security interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which the parties acknowledge, Lenders hereby release, discharge, and relinquish their security interest in the Patents. Lenders specifically acknowledge that the security interest is no longer effective, and that Lenders do not own any rights to or have any ownership interest in the Patents.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lenders have executed this Release of Security Interest in Patents as of the date first set forth above.

Venture Lending & Leasing VII, Inc.

By: rudy ruano (Jun 24, 2020 11:08 PDT)

Name: Rudy Ruano Title: Investment Partner

Venture Lending & Leasing VIII, Inc.

By: rudy ruano (Jun 24, 2020 11:08 PDT)

Name: Rudy Ruano Title: Investment Partner

SCHEDULE A

Patents

Description	Owner/Grantor	Registration/Serial No.	Registration Date
Method and Systems of Enabling Electronic Communication without Knowledge of Receiving Party's Electronic Contract Information	Relay Holdings, LLC	12709312	2/19/2010
Method for Activating A New Services or Account	Relay Holdings, LLC	12831486	2/19/2010

PATENT REEL: 053035 FRAME: 0967